No Category

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

Country

Australia

Brazil

Canada

Canada

Canada

China

China

China

China

Croatia

Denmark

Denmark

Estonia

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

France

France

France

15th Meeting of the HSSC
Face-to-face, 05-Jun-2023 ~ 09-Jun-2023

Organization / Company

AUSTRALIAN
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

DIRETORIA DE
HIDROGRAFIA E
NAVEGACAO (DHN,
Directorate of Hydrography
and Navigation)

CANADIAN
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

CANADIAN
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

Canadian Coast Guard

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE
OF MARINE DEPARTMENT
THE GOVERNMENT OF
THE HONG KONG SPECIAL
ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE
OF MARINE DEPARTMENT
THE GOVERNMENT OF
THE HONG KONG SPECIAL
ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

MARITIME SAFETY
ADMINISTRATION (MSA)

MARITIME SAFETY
ADMINISTRATION (MSA)

HRVATSKI HIDROGRAFSKI
INSTITUT (Hydrographic
Institute of the Republic of
Croatia)

DANISH GEODATA AGENCY
- GEODATASTYRELSEN
(GST)

DANISH GEODATA AGENCY
- GEODATASTYRELSEN
(GST)

ESTONIAN TRANSPORT
ADMINISTRATION

FINNISH TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS
AGENCY

FINNISH TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS
AGENCY

FINNISH TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS
AGENCY

FINNISH TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS
AGENCY

FINNISH TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS
AGENCY

SERVICE
HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE
LA MARINE

SERVICE
HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE
LA MARINE

SERVICE
HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE

Robert CARIO

Anderson PECANHA

Julie LARRIVEE

Mark LEBLANC

Eivind MONG

Ivy Chai Fun HUI

Tak-ming KOO

JIANYU JIANG

Xiaoxia WAN

Vinka KOLIC

Sophie

HOHWU-CHRISTENSEN

Elizabeth Helen HAHESSY

Olavi HEINLO

Sanna MOLIIS

Rainer MUSTANIEMI

Mikko HOVI

Jukka HELMINEN

Outi RONDAIJ

Jean LAPORTE

Ronan PRONOST

NATHALIE LEIDINGER

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Chair of
Sub-Committee
I WG [ PT

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Host Country /
Organization

Host Country /
Organization

Head of
delegation

Host Country /
Organization

Host Country /
Organization

Chair of
Sub-Committee
I WG/ PT

Head of
delegation

Chair /
Vice-Chair

robert.cario@defence.gov.au

a.pecanha@marinha.mil.br

julie.larrivee@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

mark.leblanc@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

icfhui@mardep.gov.hk

tmkoo@mardep.gov.hk

mrtoast@qqg.com

wan@whu.edu.cn

vinka.kolic@hhi.hr

sohoh@gst.dk

elihh@gst.dk

olavi.heinlo@transpordiamet.ee

sanna.moliis@traficom.fi

rainer.mustaniemi@traficom.fi

mikko.hovi@traficom.fi

jukka.helminen@traficom.fi

outi.rondaij@traficom.fi

jlaporte@argans.co.uk

ronan.pronost@shom.fr

nathalie.leidinger@shom.fr

2023-05-03

2023-02-10

2023-05-06

2023-05-06

2023-04-28

2023-05-06

2023-05-03

2023-05-06

2023-05-06

2023-05-22

2023-01-31

2023-01-31

2023-03-27

2023-05-06

2023-05-03

2023-04-28

2023-05-06

2023-05-06

2023-05-06

2023-03-27

2023-01-30



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Category

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

Country

Georgia

Georgia

Germany

Greece

Greece

India

Indonesia

Indonesia

Indonesia

Iran
(Islamic
Republic of)

Iran
(Islamic
Republic of)

Latvia

Netherland
S

Norway

Norway

Poland

Poland

Portugal

Republic of
Korea

Republic of
Korea

Republic of
Korea

Romania

Organization / Company

LA MARINE

STATE HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE OF GEORGIA

STATE HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE OF GEORGIA

BUNDESAMT FUR
SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND
HYDROGRAPHIE

HELLENIC NAVY
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

HELLENIC NAVY
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE

HYDROGRAPHY AND
OCEANOGRAPHY CENTRE,
INDONESIA NAVY
(Pushidrosal)

HYDROGRAPHY AND
OCEANOGRAPHY CENTRE,
INDONESIA NAVY
(Pushidrosal)

HYDROGRAPHY AND
OCEANOGRAPHY CENTRE,
INDONESIA NAVY
(Pushidrosal)

PORTS AND MARITIME
ORGANIZATION (PMO)

PORTS AND MARITIME
ORGANIZATION (PMO)

HIDROGRAFIJAS
DIENESTS, LATVIJAS
JURAS ADMINISTRACIJA
(Hydrographic Service,
Maritime Administration of
Latvia)

HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE
- ROYAL NETHERLANDS
NAVY

NORWEGIAN
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

NORWEGIAN
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE
OF THE POLISH NAVY

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE
OF THE POLISH NAVY

INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO

KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC
AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
AGENCY (KHOA)

KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC
AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
AGENCY (KHOA)

KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC
AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
AGENCY (KHOA)

DIRECTIA HIDROGRAFICA
MARITIMA

Giorgi KARTVELISHVILI

Manana KIRTADZE

Jens

SCHRODER-FURSTENBERG

Panagiotis GKIONIS

Dimitrios EFSTATHIOU

Adhir ARORA

MUSTIKA ARI WIBOWO

AGUS TRIYANA

BUDI PURWANTO

Seyed Mojtaba ZAREI

Seyyed Ali DASTGHEYBI

Normunds DUKSIS

Jan SCHAAP

Gudmund JBNSSON

John K KLIPPEN

Adam KLOSINSKI

Dariusz KOLATOR

Carlos MARQUES

Hee-young KANG

lji KIM

Kwan Chang LIM

Lucian DUMITRACHE

Status

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

giokartve@gmail.com

kirtadzemanana@gmail.com

jens.schroeder-fuerstenberg@bsh.de

geopol_hnhs@navy.mil.gr

director_hnhs@navy.mil.gr

ia-inho@navy.gov.in

Infohid@pushidrosal.id

Infohid@pushidrosal.id

Infohid@pushidrosal.id

s.m.zarei@gmail.com

seyyed.ali.dastgheybi@gmail.com

normunds.duksis@lhd.lv

j-schaap2@mindef.nl

gudmund.jonsson@kartverket.no

johnkare.klippen@kartverket.no

a.klosinski@ron.mil.pl

d.kolator@ron.mil.pl

videira.marques@hidrografico.pt

lemon78862@korea.kr

izzykim@korea.kr

infokhoa@korea.kr

dumitrache.lucian@dhmfn.ro

2023-04-14

2023-04-14

2023-01-21

2023-05-04

2023-05-04

2023-03-21

2023-05-03

2023-05-03

2023-05-06

2023-05-16

2023-05-16

2023-04-14

2023-02-03

2023-05-10

2023-05-12

2023-03-07

2023-03-07

2023-05-17

2023-04-28

2023-04-28

2023-04-28

2023-04-18



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Category

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State
NGIO
NGIO

NGIO

NGIO

Country

Romania

Singapore

Singapore

Singapore

Spain

Sweden

Sweden

Tarkiye

United
Kingdom of
Great
Britain and
Northern
Ireland

United
Kingdom of
Great
Britain and
Northern
Ireland

United
Kingdom of
Great
Britain and
Northern
Ireland

United
Kingdom of
Great
Britain and
Northern
Ireland

United
Kingdom of
Great
Britain and
Northern
Ireland

United
States of
America

United
States of
America

United
States of
America

United
States of
America

Organization / Company

DIRECTIA HIDROGRAFICA
MARITIMA

MARITIME AND PORT
AUTHORITY OF
SINGAPORE (MPA)

MARITIME AND PORT
AUTHORITY OF
SINGAPORE (MPA)

MARITIME AND PORT
AUTHORITY OF
SINGAPORE (MPA)

INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO
DE LA MARINA (IHM)

SJOFARTSVERKET
(SWEDISH MARITIME
ADMINISTRATION)

SJOFARTSVERKET
(SWEDISH MARITIME
ADMINISTRATION)

SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE
OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI
BASKANLIGI (Office of
Navigation Hydrography and
Oceanography)

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INT
ELLIGENCE AGENCY (NGA)

COMMANDER, NAVAL
METEOROLOGY AND
OCEANOGRAPHY
COMMAND (CNMOC)

NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INT
ELLIGENCE AGENCY (NGA)

Office of Coast Survey /
National Ocean Service
(OCSINOS)

International Cable Protection
Committee (ICPC)

Comité International
Radio-Maritime (CIRM)

International Electrotechnical
Commission (IEC)

International Association of

Petrica POPOV

Weng Choy LEE

Parry OEI

Liling KOK

Gustavo GOMEZ-PIMPOLLO

CRESPO

Benjamin HELL

Magnus WALLHAGEN

Emre GULHER

David PARKER

Mark CASEY

Christopher JONES

Thomas MELLOR

Tom RICHARDSON

John LOWELL

David BRAZIER

Kevin DICKENS

Julia POWELL

Graham EVANS

Simon COOKE

Antti KUKKONEN

Minsu JEON

Status

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member

Head of
delegation

Chair /
Vice-Chair

Head of
delegation

Chair /
Vice-Chair

Chair of

Sub-Committee

IWG [ PT

Chair of

Sub-Committee

I WG | PT

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Chair of

Sub-Committee

IWG [/ PT

Observer

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Guest

PETRICA.POPOV@DHMFN.RO

LEE_Weng_Choy@mpa.gov.sg

Parry_OEI@mpa.gov.sg

liling_kok@mpa.gov.sg

ihmrelin@mde.es

benjamin.hell@sjofartsverket.se

magnus.wallhagen@sjofartsverket.se

gulheremre@gmail.com

david.parker@ukho.gov.uk

mark.casey@ukho.gov.uk

christopher.jones@ukho.gov.uk

thomas.mellor@ukho.gov.uk

thomas.richardson@ukho.gov.uk

john.e.lowell@nga.mil

david.w.brazier.civ@us.navy.mil

Kevin.S.Dickens@nga.mil

Julia.Powell@noaa.gov

gevans@egssurvey.com

simon.cooke@sperrymarine.com

antti.kukkonen@furuno.fi

minsu.jeon@iala-aism.org

2023-04-18

2023-04-11

2023-04-11

2023-04-11

2023-02-10

2023-03-01

2023-02-03

2023-01-23

2023-05-23

2023-04-28

2023-04-28

2023-04-11

2023-04-11

2023-01-24

2023-05-06

2023-04-11

2023-04-18

2023-04-14

2023-05-06

2023-05-04

2023-05-03



No Category

65

66

67
68
69
70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Industry

Industry

Industry
Industry
Industry

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

Other
Organization

Other
Organization

Other
Organization

Other
Organization

Other
Organization

Organization / Company Name

Marine Aids to Navigation and
Lighthouse Authorities (IALA)

Teledyne CARIS Karen COVE

SevenCs Friedhelm
MOGGERT-KAGELER

Chartworld Andrey VOROBIEV

PRIMAR Svein SKJAEVELAND

IIC Technologies Inc Jonathan PRITCHARD

International Hydrographic Abri KAMPFER

Organization

International Hydrographic Yves GUILLAM

Organization

Korea Hydrography and
Research Association

Yeonju LEE

Research Institute of Medium  Hyuksun SHIN
and Small Shipbuilding
(RIMS), Republic of Korea

Mokpo National Maritime
University, Republic of Korea

Namkyun IM

National Taiwan Ocean
University (NTOU)

Shwu-Jing CHANG

Marine Regions Britt LONNEVILLE

Status

Expert
Contributor
Observer

Observer
Observer
Observer

Staff

Staff

Observer

Observer

Observer

Observer

Chair of

Sub-Committee

IWG [/ PT

E-mail

karen.cove@teledyne.com

mo@sevencs.com

andrey.vorobiev@chartworld.com
svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no
jonathan.pritchard @iictechnologies.com

abri.kampfer@iho.int

yves.guillam@iho.int

lee-yj@khra.kr

shinhs@rims.re.kr

namkyun.im@mmu.ac.kr

sjchang@email.ntou.edu.tw

britt.lonneville@vliz.be

Date

2023-05-12

2023-01-30

2023-05-12
2023-02-08
2023-06-01

2023-03-22

2023-01-03

2023-05-16

2023-05-09

2023-05-09

2023-05-04

2023-04-28



