## 15th Meeting of the HSSC

## Face-to-face, 05-Jun-2023 ~ 09-Jun-2023

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
1	IHO Member State	Australia	AUSTRALIAN HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Robert CARIO	Head of delegation	robert.cario@defence.gov.au	2023-05-03
2	IHO Member State	Brazil	DIRETORIA DE HIDROGRAFIA E NAVEGAÇÃO (DHN, Directorate of Hydrography and Navigation)	Anderson PEÇANHA	Head of delegation	a.pecanha@marinha.mil.br	2023-02-10
3	IHO Member State	Canada	CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Julie LARRIVÉE	Member of delegation	julie.larrivee@dfo-mpo.gc.ca	2023-05-06
4	IHO Member State	Canada	CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Mark LEBLANC	Head of delegation	mark.leblanc@dfo-mpo.gc.ca	2023-05-06
5	IHO Member State	Canada	Canadian Coast Guard	Eivind MONG	Chair of Sub-Committee / WG / PT	eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca	2023-04-28
6	IHO Member State	China	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF MARINE DEPARTMENT THE GOVERNMENT OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION	Ivy Chai Fun HUI	Member of delegation	icfhui@mardep.gov.hk	2023-05-06
7	IHO Member State	China	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF MARINE DEPARTMENT THE GOVERNMENT OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION	Tak-ming KOO	Member of delegation	tmkoo@mardep.gov.hk	2023-05-03
8	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	JIANYU JIANG	Head of delegation	mrtoast@qq.com	2023-05-06
9	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	Xiaoxia WAN	Member of delegation	wan@whu.edu.cn	2023-05-06
10	IHO Member State	Croatia	HRVATSKI HIDROGRAFSKI INSTITUT (Hydrographic Institute of the Republic of Croatia)	Vinka KOLIC	Head of delegation	vinka.kolic@hhi.hr	2023-05-22
11	IHO Member State	Denmark	DANISH GEODATA AGENCY - GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)	Sophie HOHWÜ-CHRISTENSEN	Head of delegation	sohoh@gst.dk	2023-01-31
12	IHO Member State	Denmark	DANISH GEODATA AGENCY - GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)	Elizabeth Helen HAHESSY	Member of delegation	elihh@gst.dk	2023-01-31
13	IHO Member State	Estonia	ESTONIAN TRANSPORT ADMINISTRATION	Olavi HEINLO	Head of delegation	olavi.heinlo@transpordiamet.ee	2023-03-27
14	IHO Member State	Finland	FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Sanna MOLIIS	Host Country / Organization	sanna.moliis@traficom.fi	2023-05-06
15	IHO Member State	Finland	FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Rainer MUSTANIEMI	Host Country / Organization	rainer.mustaniemi@traficom.fi	2023-05-03
16	IHO Member State	Finland	FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Mikko HOVI	Head of delegation	mikko.hovi@traficom.fi	2023-04-28
17	IHO Member State	Finland	FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Jukka HELMINEN	Host Country / Organization	jukka.helminen@traficom.fi	2023-05-06
18	IHO Member State	Finland	FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Outi RONDAIJ	Host Country / Organization	outi.rondaij@traficom.fi	2023-05-06
19	IHO Member State	France	SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE	Jean LAPORTE	Chair of Sub-Committee / WG / PT	jlaporte@argans.co.uk	2023-05-06
20	IHO Member State	France	SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE	Ronan PRONOST	Head of delegation	ronan.pronost@shom.fr	2023-03-27
21	IHO Member State	France	SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE	NATHALIE LEIDINGER	Chair / Vice-Chair	nathalie.leidinger@shom.fr	2023-01-30

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
			LA MARINE				
22	IHO Member State	Georgia	STATE HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE OF GEORGIA	Giorgi KARTVELISHVILI	Head of delegation	giokartve@gmail.com	2023-04-14
23	IHO Member State	Georgia	STATE HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE OF GEORGIA	Manana KIRTADZE	Member of delegation	kirtadzemanana@gmail.com	2023-04-14
24	IHO Member State	Germany	BUNDESAMT FUR SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND HYDROGRAPHIE	Jens SCHRÖDER-FÜRSTENBERG	Head of delegation	jens.schroeder-fuerstenberg@bsh.de	2023-01-21
25	IHO Member State	Greece	HELLENIC NAVY HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Panagiotis GKIONIS	Member of delegation	geopol_hnhs@navy.mil.gr	2023-05-04
26	IHO Member State	Greece	HELLENIC NAVY HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Dimitrios EFSTATHIOU	Head of delegation	director_hnhs@navy.mil.gr	2023-05-04
27	IHO Member State	India	NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Adhir ARORA	Head of delegation	ia-inho@navy.gov.in	2023-03-21
28	IHO Member State	Indonesia	HYDROGRAPHY AND OCEANOGRAPHY CENTRE, INDONESIA NAVY (Pushidrosal)	MUSTIKA ARI WIBOWO	Member of delegation	Infohid@pushidrosal.id	2023-05-03
29	IHO Member State	Indonesia	HYDROGRAPHY AND OCEANOGRAPHY CENTRE, INDONESIA NAVY (Pushidrosal)	AGUS TRIYANA	Member of delegation	Infohid@pushidrosal.id	2023-05-03
30	IHO Member State	Indonesia	HYDROGRAPHY AND OCEANOGRAPHY CENTRE, INDONESIA NAVY (Pushidrosal)	BUDI PURWANTO	Head of delegation	Infohid@pushidrosal.id	2023-05-06
31	IHO Member State	Iran (Islamic Republic of)	PORTS AND MARITIME ORGANIZATION (PMO)	Seyed Mojtaba ZAREI	Member of delegation	s.m.zarei@gmail.com	2023-05-16
32	IHO Member State	Iran (Islamic Republic of)	PORTS AND MARITIME ORGANIZATION (PMO)	Seyyed Ali DASTGHEYBI	Member of delegation	seyyed.ali.dastgheybi@gmail.com	2023-05-16
33	IHO Member State	Latvia	HIDROGRAFIJAS DIENESTS, LATVIJAS JURAS ADMINISTRACIJA (Hydrographic Service, Maritime Administration of Latvia)	Normunds DUKSIS	Head of delegation	normunds.duksis@lhd.lv	2023-04-14
34	IHO Member State	Netherland s	HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE - ROYAL NETHERLANDS NAVY	Jan SCHAAP	Head of delegation	j.schaap2@mindef.nl	2023-02-03
35	IHO Member State	Norway	NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Gudmund JØNSSON	Head of delegation	gudmund.jonsson@kartverket.no	2023-05-10
36	IHO Member State	Norway	NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	John K KLIPPEN	Member of delegation	johnkare.klippen@kartverket.no	2023-05-12
37	IHO Member State	Poland	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF THE POLISH NAVY	Adam KLOSINSKI	Member of delegation	a.klosinski@ron.mil.pl	2023-03-07
38	IHO Member State	Poland	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE OF THE POLISH NAVY	Dariusz KOLATOR	Head of delegation	d.kolator@ron.mil.pl	2023-03-07
39	IHO Member State	Portugal	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO	Carlos MARQUES	Head of delegation	videira.marques@hidrografico.pt	2023-05-17
40	IHO Member State	Republic of Korea	KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA)	Hee-young KANG	Member of delegation	lemon78862@korea.kr	2023-04-28
41	IHO Member State	Republic of Korea	KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA)	Iji KIM	Member of delegation	izzykim@korea.kr	2023-04-28
42	IHO Member State	Republic of Korea	KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA)	Kwan Chang LIM	Head of delegation	infokhoa@korea.kr	2023-04-28
43	IHO Member State	Romania	DIRECTIA HIDROGRAFICA MARITIMA	Lucian DUMITRACHE	Head of delegation	dumitrache.lucian@dhmfn.ro	2023-04-18

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
44	IHO Member State	Romania	DIRECTIA HIDROGRAFICA MARITIMA	Petrica POPOV	Member of delegation	PETRICA.POPOV@DHMFN.RO	2023-04-18
45	IHO Member State	Singapore	MARITIME AND PORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE (MPA)	Weng Choy LEE	Head of delegation	LEE_Weng_Choy@mpa.gov.sg	2023-04-11
46	IHO Member State	Singapore	MARITIME AND PORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE (MPA)	Parry OEI	Member of delegation	Parry_OEI@mpa.gov.sg	2023-04-11
47	IHO Member State	Singapore	MARITIME AND PORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE (MPA)	Liling KOK	Member of delegation	liling_kok@mpa.gov.sg	2023-04-11
48	IHO Member State	Spain	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO DE LA MARINA (IHM)	Gustavo GÓMEZ-PIMPOLLO CRESPO	Member	ihmrelin@mde.es	2023-02-10
49	IHO Member State	Sweden	SJOFARTSVERKET (SWEDISH MARITIME ADMINISTRATION)	Benjamin HELL	Head of delegation	benjamin.hell@sjofartsverket.se	2023-03-01
50	IHO Member State	Sweden	SJOFARTSVERKET (SWEDISH MARITIME ADMINISTRATION)	Magnus WALLHAGEN	Chair / Vice-Chair	magnus.wallhagen@sjofartsverket.se	2023-02-03
51	IHO Member State	Türkiye	SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI BASKANLIGI (Office of Navigation Hydrography and Oceanography)	Emre GÜLHER	Head of delegation	gulheremre@gmail.com	2023-01-23
52	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	David PARKER	Chair / Vice-Chair	david.parker@ukho.gov.uk	2023-05-23
53	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Mark CASEY	Chair of Sub-Committee / WG / PT	mark.casey@ukho.gov.uk	2023-04-28
54	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Christopher JONES	Chair of Sub-Committee / WG / PT	christopher.jones@ukho.gov.uk	2023-04-28
55	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Thomas MELLOR	Head of delegation	thomas.mellor@ukho.gov.uk	2023-04-11
56	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Tom RICHARDSON	Member of delegation	thomas.richardson@ukho.gov.uk	2023-04-11
57	IHO Member State	United States of America	NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INT ELLIGENCE AGENCY (NGA)	John LOWELL	Member of delegation	john.e.lowell@nga.mil	2023-01-24
58	IHO Member State	United States of America	COMMANDER, NAVAL METEOROLOGY AND OCEANOGRAPHY COMMAND (CNMOC)	David BRAZIER	Member of delegation	david.w.brazier.civ@us.navy.mil	2023-05-06
59	IHO Member State	United States of America	NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INT ELLIGENCE AGENCY (NGA)	Kevin DICKENS	Member of delegation	Kevin.S.Dickens@nga.mil	2023-04-11
60	IHO Member State	United States of America	Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service (OCS/NOS)	Julia POWELL	Chair of Sub-Committee / WG / PT	Julia.Powell@noaa.gov	2023-04-18
61	NGIO	-	International Cable Protection Committee (ICPC)	Graham EVANS	Observer	gevans@egssurvey.com	2023-04-14
62	NGIO	-	Comité International Radio-Maritime (CIRM)	Simon COOKE	Head of delegation	simon.cooke@sperrymarine.com	2023-05-06
63	NGIO	-	International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC)	Antti KUKKONEN	Member of delegation	antti.kukkonen@furuno.fi	2023-05-04
64	NGIO	-	International Association of	Minsu JEON	Guest	minsu.jeon@iala-aism.org	2023-05-03

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
			Marine Aids to Navigation and Lighthouse Authorities (IALA)				
65	Industry	-	Teledyne CARIS	Karen COVE	Expert Contributor	karen.cove@teledyne.com	2023-05-12
66	Industry	-	SevenCs	Friedhelm MOGGERT-KÄGELER	Observer	mo@sevencs.com	2023-01-30
67	Industry	-	Chartworld	Andrey VOROBIEV	Observer	andrey.vorobiev@chartworld.com	2023-05-12
68	Industry	-	PRIMAR	Svein SKJAEVELAND	Observer	svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no	2023-02-08
69	Industry	-	IIC Technologies Inc	Jonathan PRITCHARD	Observer	jonathan.pritchard@iictechnologies.com	2023-06-01
70	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Abri KAMPFER	Staff	abri.kampfer@iho.int	2023-03-22
71	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Yves GUILLAM	Staff	yves.guillam@iho.int	2023-01-03
72	Other Organization	-	Korea Hydrography and Research Association	Yeonju LEE	Observer	lee-yj@khra.kr	2023-05-16
73	Other Organization	-	Research Institute of Medium and Small Shipbuilding (RIMS), Republic of Korea	Hyuksun SHIN	Observer	shinhs@rims.re.kr	2023-05-09
74	Other Organization	-	Mokpo National Maritime University, Republic of Korea	Namkyun IM	Observer	namkyun.im@mmu.ac.kr	2023-05-09
75	Other Organization	-	National Taiwan Ocean University (NTOU)	Shwu-Jing CHANG	Observer	sjchang@email.ntou.edu.tw	2023-05-04
76	Other Organization	-	Marine Regions	Britt LONNEVILLE	Chair of Sub-Committee / WG / PT	britt.lonneville@vliz.be	2023-04-28